1	Report of the HDA Young Dentist Program – 2023
2 3 4	<b>Strategic Plan Goal #1 - Membership:</b> Recruit and Retain members by offering relevant membership value within an inclusive and engaging environment.
5 6 7	In 2023, the Young Dentist Group (YDG) conducted the following activities:
8 9	Continuing Education
10	• 4 meeting a year
11	<ul> <li>Avg attendance 40+ Dentists</li> </ul>
12	111g attendance 101 Benefits
13	Social Development/Networking
14	HDA Convention Mixer (January)
15	Welcome New Dentists and Recruitment (July)
16	• 10 new dentists signed up with the HDA at our 2023 July Event
17	
18	Pre-Dental Development
19	<ul> <li>Mentoring Pre-Dental/Dental Students in collaboration with UH Pre Dental</li> </ul>
20	Organization
21	
22	Community Involvement
23	<ul> <li>YDG will help support the HDAF GKAS Gala September 30, 2023</li> </ul>
24	<ul> <li>YDG will help power (volunteer) the 2024 Q1 GKAS program</li> </ul>
25	
26	YDG Leadership Transition
27	• Dr. Scott Morita has chosen Dr. Tammy Tran to Chair the YDG starting in 2024
28	• YDG events will continue to be held and planned through organized committees
29	(CE, Social, & Community)
30	
31	Desmostfully, Cubmitted
32 33	Respectfully Submitted,
34	
35	Scott Morita, DDS, MS
36	Chair
37	
38	
39	Recommendation of the HOD Reference Task Force on the Report of the HDA
40	Young Dentist Program: The HOD Reference Task Force recommends the Report of
41	the HDA Young Dentist Program be accepted.
42	
43	Action taken by the House:
44	

<u>Resolution #2023-05</u>
<b>Background:</b> In 2024 the HDA Young Dentist Group will continue to exercise sound
fiscal management and requires appropriate funding to perform its responsibilities and
recommends the adoption of the following resolution:
<b>Resolved</b> , that the House of Delegates budget the sum of \$18,000 (income) and \$29,700
(expense) for the conduct of the HDA Young Dentist Group activities for 2024.
Recommendation of the HOD Reference Task Force on the HDA Young Dentist
<b>Group Resolution #2023-05:</b> The HOD Reference Task Force recommends the
Resolution #2023-05 be adopted.
Action taken by the House: